Resolution No. 07-16-2024-05

Establishing a Financial Depository for Turner Unified School District No. 202 July 16, 2024

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Turner Unified School District No. 202, Wyandotte County, Kansas has determined that the establishment of a financial depository is essential for operation of the school district;

WHEREAS, Bank of Labor meets the requirements outlined in Kansas Statutes to be a financial depository for Unified School districts;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Board of Education of Turner Unified School District No. 202, Wyandotte County, Kansas that Bank of Labor is designated as a depository for the funds of Turner Unified School District No. 202 and is authorized to provide other financial accommodations indicated in the resolution.

Further, the individuals authorized to sign the checks for Turner USD No. 202 shall be the President of the Board of Education, the Supervisor of Business Services, and the Treasurer of the School District. All three signatures shall appear on all warrant register and payroll checks either in original or facsimile mode.

Adopted this sixteenth day of July, 2024, by the Board of Education of Turner Unified School District No. 202, Wyandotte County, Kansas.

Board President		
Board Member		

Resolution No. 07-16-2024-05

page 2

	Board Member	
	Board Member	
Clerk of the Board of Education Furner Unified School District No. 20	- 02	